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DILAPIDATED CONDITION OF SCHOOL BUILDINGS
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any survey to identify Government schools which are being run in dilapidated buildings in the country, particularly in Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise;

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken in this regard; and

(d) the amount allocated/utilised during each of the last three years and the current year for repairing of these school buildings,
State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) & (b) Every year, the National University of Education Planning and Administration (NUEPA) brings out the District Information System for Education (DISE) which provides information on key components of school infrastructure including dilapidated buildings at the elementary level. As per the Unified DISE 2012-13, there are 4544 Government elementary schools in dilapidated condition.
However, no dilapidated school building has been reported from Delhi. A State-wise statement showing the details of dilapidated school buildings in the country at the elementary level, is at Annexure-I.

(c) & (d) Under the Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA), details of the funds for there-construction of dilapidated school buildings and major repairs provided during the last 3 years and the current year, State/UT wise are at Annexure-II.
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